
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI: DIRCTORATE OF EDUCATION 
(DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL E-IV BRANCH) 

OLD SECTT, DELHI-110054 

 

DE.4 (83)/DRC/E-IV/11B (37/22)/2024/ 3 6 1 	 Dated:-.9_ 

CORRIGENDUM OF DEFICIENCY MEMO 

In continuation of the deficiency memo vide No.DE.4 (83)/DRC/E-IV/LIB 
(37/22)/2024/3050 dated 26.11.2024, whereas, Ms. /Mr. KOMAL, Roll No. 
161401401438, DoB-24-04-1998, Selection Category- OBC,was issued deficiency 
memo. It is informed that you are also required to submit copy of OBC NCL on or 
before cut-off date for applying the application for the post of LIBRARIAN, post code-
37/22. 

You are also required to submit the documents mentioned in deficiency memo vide 
No. DE.4 (83)/DRC/E-IV/LIB (37/22)/2024/3050 dated 26.11.2024 within 07 days 
of receipt of this memorandum to the Direct Recruitment Cell, E-IV Branch, 
Directorate of Education, GNCTD, Old Secratariat, Delhi-11.0054, otherwise, it will 
be presumed that he/she has nothing to say & produce in this matter and the 
necessary procedure for cancellation of his/her candidature will be initiated as 
per rule. 

All the documents should be acquired/issued on or before the cut of date 
i.e. 18.11.2022.  

To 
Ms/Mr. KOMAL S/D/O SH. YOGESH KUMAR 
H. NO 280, POOTH KALAN, 
DELHI PINCODE-110086 

SECTION OFFICER 
D.R. CELL (E-IV) BRANCH 

Section Glaser 
DR Cell (E-01) 

IX:- of Education 
Govt. of NC k-  of Delhi 


	Page 1

